
DEPARTMENT OF LAND MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL DIRECTORY

Employee Ext Email Position

1 Michael J.B. Borja 650 michael.borja@land.guam.gov Director

2 David V. Camacho 681 david.camacho@land.guam.gov Deputy Director

3 Virginia R. Flores 610 virginia.flores@land.guam.gov Administrative Services Officer

4 Ruth Sakuma 617 ruth.sakuma@land.guam.gov Administative Assistant

5 Myrna L.G. Jimenez 612 myrna.jimenez@land.guam.gov Word Processing Secretary II

6 Mario R. Garcia 634 mario.garcia@land.guam.gov Planner III 

Kristan Finney 620 kristan.finney@land.guam.gov Legal Counsel (OAG)

Milagros Dahl 618 milagros.dahl@land.guam.gov (CWEP)

7 Andrew D. Santos 121 andrew.santos@land.guam.gov Deputy Civil Registrar

8 Jane T. Yamasaki 116 jane.yamasaki@land.guam.gov Land Abstractor III

9 Victoria C. Torres 112 victoria.torres@land.guam.gov Land Abstractor II

10 Amy T. Bautista 131 amy.bautista@land.guam.gov Land Abstractor II

11 Joel D. Antenorcruz 114 joel.antenorcruz@land.guam.gov Land Abstractor II

12 Lisa P. Cruz 116 lisa.cruz@land.guam.gov Land Abstractor II DEPARTMENT OF LAND MANAGEMENT

13 Lisa Q. Manggur 111 lisa.manggur@land.guam.gov Land Abstractor I Chamorro Land Trust Commission

14 Teresita AC Toves 115 teresita.toves@land.guam.gov Word Processing Secretary II Guam Ancestral Lands Commission

15 Kerilyn Pocaigue 119 kerilyn.pocaigue@land.guam.gov Cashier II Guam Land Use Commission

Jonalyn Magaling jonalyn.magaling@land.guam.gov (CWEP)

Mailing Address:

16 Paul L. Santos 293 paul1.santos@land.guam.gov Chief of Cadastre PO Box 2950

17 Edgardo R. Taguiam 271 edgardo.taguiam@land.guam.gov Cartographic Supervisor Hagatna, Guam 96932

18 Jimmy I. Camacho 221 jimmy.camacho@land.guam.gov Engineering Technician II

19 Thomas J. Torres 261 thomas.torres@land.guam.gov Engineering Technician II Street Address:

20 Albert A. Pascua 231 albert.pascua@land.guam.gov Engineering Technician II 590 S. Marine Corps Drive

21 Remedios Santos 232 remedios.santos@land.guam.gov Engineering Technician II ITC Building, Ste 733

22 Levi J. Adonay Engineering Technician II Tamuning, Guam 96913

23 Pierce J. Castro 272 pierce.castro@land.guam.gov Engineering Technician I

24 Melvin O. Javier 281 melvin.javier@land.guam.gov Engineering Technician I (671) 649-5263
25 Wayne S. Quinata 264 wayne.quinata@land.guam.gov Engineering Technician I (671) 649-5383 fax

26 Peter D. Esteban 262 peter.esteban@land.guam.gov Engineering Aide III

27 David B. Delgado 263 david.delgado@land.guam.gov Engineering Aide III dlmdir@land.guam.gov
28 Benjamin T. Limes, Jr. Engineering Aide II

29 Janet C. Reyes 292 janet.reyes@land.guam.gov Administrative Assistant http://dlm.guam.gov
30 Maria Ngata 265 maria.ngata@land.guam.gov Land Abstractor III

31 Terence Santos terence.santos@land.guam.gov Messenger Clerk

32 Marvin Q. Aguilar 311 marvin.aquilar@land.guam.gov Chief Planner

33 Ernest V. Santos 342 ernest.santos@land.guam.gov Land Agent Supervisor

34 Frank P. Taitano 321 frank.taitano57@land.guam.gov Planner IV

35 Penmer Gulac 352 penmer.gulac@land.guam.gov Planner IV

36 Celine L. Cruz 322 celine.cruz@land.guam.gov Planner IV

37 Patricia A. Muna 371 patricia.muna@land.guam.gov Administrative Assistant

38 Cristina Gutierrez 375 cristina.gutierrez@land.guam.gov Word Processing Secretary II

Vacant 361

39 Margarita V. Borja 410 margarita.borja@land.guam.gov Land Management Administrator

40 Matthew A. Leon Guerrero 412 matthew.leonguerrero@land.guam.gov Land Agent Supervisor 

41 Joffre Q. Aguon 422 joffre.aguon@land.guam.gov Land Agent III

42 Eileen A. Chargualaf 431 eileen.chargualaf@land.guam.gov Land Agent II

43 Sean D. Aldan 432 sean.aldan@land.guam.gov Land Agent I

44 Lorraine S. Nededog 433 lorraine.nededog@land.guam.gov Land Agent I

45 Stephanie A. Duenas 413 stephanie.duenas@land.guam.gov Land Agent I

46 Jhoana Marie V. Casem 437 jhoana.casem@land.guam.gov Land Agent I

47 Edward C. Artero 435 edward.artero@land.guam.gov Private Secretary

48 Juan Acfalle 441 juan.acfalle@land.guam.gov Private Secretary

49 Teresa T. Topasna 436 teresa.topasna@land.guam.gov Word Processing Secretary II

50 Joseph B. Cruz, Jr. 430 joseph.cruz@land.guam.gov Administrative Officer

Vacant 434

51 George B. Tydingco 512 george.tydingco@land.guam.gov Management Analyst IV

52 Henry T. Dela Cruz 526 henrydean.delacruz@land.guam.gov Computer Systems Analyst I

53 Katherine MC Bersamin 527 katherine.bersamin@land.guam.gov Data Control Clerk II

54 Ernesto B. Nucum 522 ernesto.nucum@land.guam.gov Data Control Clerk I

55 Alicia K. Concepcion 523 alicia.concepcion@land.guam.gov Data Control Clerk I

56 Shirley A. Cruz 521 shirley.cruz@land.guam.gov Data Control Clerk I

57 Joey G. Leon Guerrero 440 joey.leonguerrero@land.guam.gov Land Agent II

Vacant 524
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